
South African National Age Groups 2025

St. Andrew's School

Thursday, December 11, 2025 ~ Sunday, December 14, 2025

Johannesburg

Rankings

Rank Score Name

7.0.7.6

Group D Girls 1m  Elite, Preliminary

1 169.05 Puno Motloung (2015)  -- DC Infinity

2 168.45 Ishvara Skonsana (2014)  -- DC Infinity

3 150.65 Stella Bromfield (2014)  -- Jesters Diving Club

4 146.95 Erin Kydd-Bennett (2014)  -- Jesters Diving Club

5 144.85 Isabel Nooy (2014)  -- DC Infinity

6 139.85 Eva Olivey (2014)  -- DC Infinity

7 129.25 Gemma Bredin (2014)  -- Jesters Diving Club

8 128.10 Lethabo Mashile (2014)  -- Jesters Diving Club

Group D Girls 1m  Elite, Final

1 170.95 Ishvara Skonsana (2014)  -- DC Infinity

2 166.60 Puno Motloung (2015)  -- DC Infinity

3 153.95 Stella Bromfield (2014)  -- Jesters Diving Club

4 152.65 Eva Olivey (2014)  -- DC Infinity

5 151.00 Erin Kydd-Bennett (2014)  -- Jesters Diving Club

6 138.15 Gemma Bredin (2014)  -- Jesters Diving Club

7 134.50 Lethabo Mashile (2014)  -- Jesters Diving Club

8 128.35 Isabel Nooy (2014)  -- DC Infinity

Group D Girls 3m Elite, Preliminary

1 163.35 Ishvara Skonsana (2014)  -- DC Infinity

2 151.90 Puno Motloung (2015)  -- DC Infinity

3 148.10 Gemma Bredin (2014)  -- Jesters Diving Club

4 140.70 Stella Bromfield (2014)  -- Jesters Diving Club

5 136.95 Erin Kydd-Bennett (2014)  -- Jesters Diving Club

6 135.10 Lethabo Mashile (2014)  -- Jesters Diving Club

Group D Girls 3m Elite, Final

1 166.75 Ishvara Skonsana (2014)  -- DC Infinity

2 164.30 Puno Motloung (2015)  -- DC Infinity

3 157.00 Stella Bromfield (2014)  -- Jesters Diving Club

4 144.30 Gemma Bredin (2014)  -- Jesters Diving Club

5 139.75 Erin Kydd-Bennett (2014)  -- Jesters Diving Club

6 132.45 Lethabo Mashile (2014)  -- Jesters Diving Club
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Rank Score Name

Group D Girls 1m Elite Synchronised

1 110.16 Puno Motloung (2015) + Ishvara Skonsana (2014)  -- DC Infinity

2 109.20 Stella Bromfield (2014) + Erin Kydd-Bennett (2014)  -- Jesters Diving
Club

3 96.60 I. Nooy + Eva Olivey (2014)  -- DC Infinity

4 93.51 Amahle Mbele (2014) + Isabel Nooy (2014)  -- DC Infinity

5 89.76 Gemma Bredin (2014) + Lethabo Mashile (2014)  -- Jesters Diving
Club

Group D Boys 1m Elite, Preliminary

1 137.05 Ted Roberts (2014)  -- Cape Town Diving Club

Group D Boys 1m Elite, Final

1 144.95 Ted Roberts (2014)  -- Cape Town Diving Club

Group D Boys 3m Elite, Preliminary

1 155.60 Ted Roberts (2014)  -- Cape Town Diving Club

Group D Boys 3m Elite, Final

1 149.00 Ted Roberts (2014)  -- Cape Town Diving Club

Group D Girls 1m Novice, Preliminary

1 125.40 Amahle Mbele (2014)  -- DC Infinity

2 124.05 Nkavelo Manyike (2014)  -- Kingfisher Aquatics Club

3 120.10 Robbie Duvenage (2015)  -- Jesters Diving Club

4 116.80 Tinashe Machingawuta (2014)  -- DC Infinity

5 109.05 Alice Philpot (2015)  -- Kingfisher Aquatics Club

6 105.40 Khalipha Bekwa (2014)  -- Kingfisher Aquatics Club

7 99.20 Harriette Pithey (2015)  -- Kingfisher Aquatics Club

8 88.75 Renesetse Simankane (2015)  -- DC Infinity

9 86.90 Mukhethwa Mncube (2015)  -- DC Infinity

10 75.90 Nyaradzo Manikai (2015)  -- DC Infinity

11 69.65 Naledi Sedikela (2015)  -- Kingfisher Aquatics Club

12 65.85 Izar Nxumalo (2014)  -- Kingfisher Aquatics Club

13 65.20 Deanna Shalala (2015)  -- Jesters Diving Club

Group D Girls 1m Novice, Final

1 129.15 Amahle Mbele (2014)  -- DC Infinity

2 122.40 Robbie Duvenage (2015)  -- Jesters Diving Club

3 120.80 Tinashe Machingawuta (2014)  -- DC Infinity

4 115.25 Nkavelo Manyike (2014)  -- Kingfisher Aquatics Club

5 113.85 Alice Philpot (2015)  -- Kingfisher Aquatics Club

6 111.00 Khalipha Bekwa (2014)  -- Kingfisher Aquatics Club

7 96.85 Harriette Pithey (2015)  -- Kingfisher Aquatics Club

8 85.45 Mukhethwa Mncube (2015)  -- DC Infinity

9 84.25 Renesetse Simankane (2015)  -- DC Infinity

10 79.25 Naledi Sedikela (2015)  -- Kingfisher Aquatics Club

11 75.45 Izar Nxumalo (2014)  -- Kingfisher Aquatics Club

12 73.40 Nyaradzo Manikai (2015)  -- DC Infinity
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Rank Score Name

Group D Girls 3m Novice, Preliminary

1 122.20 Tinashe Machingawuta (2014)  -- DC Infinity

2 116.40 Amahle Mbele (2014)  -- DC Infinity

3 112.15 Nkavelo Manyike (2014)  -- Kingfisher Aquatics Club

Group D Girls 3m Novice, Final

1 121.90 Tinashe Machingawuta (2014)  -- DC Infinity

2 117.70 Amahle Mbele (2014)  -- DC Infinity

3 112.90 Nkavelo Manyike (2014)  -- Kingfisher Aquatics Club

Group D Girls 1m Novice Synchronised

1 89.28 Alice Philpot (2015) + Harriette Pithey (2015)  -- Kingfisher Aquatics
Club

2 86.76 Khalipha Bekwa (2014) + Nkavelo Manyike (2014)  -- Kingfisher
Aquatics Club

3 86.55 Deanna Shalala (2015) + Robbie Duvenage (2015)  -- Jesters Diving
Club

4 80.55 Nyaradzo Manikai (2015) + Renesetse Simankane (2015)  -- DC
Infinity

5 80.10 Izar Nxumalo (2014) + Naledi Sedikela (2015)  -- Kingfisher Aquatics
Club

6 54.90 Mukhethwa Mncube (2015) + Renesetse Simankane 1 (2015)  -- DC
Infinity

Group C Girls 1m Elite, Preliminary

1 214.65 Libby Edelson (2013)  -- Kingfisher Aquatics Club

2 212.80 Dillon Sarembock (2012)  -- Cape Town Diving Club

3 209.35 Rorisang Shole (2013)  -- DC Infinity

4 171.50 Reabetswe Dickson (2013)  -- DC Infinity

5 170.35 Erin Staessen (2012)  -- Kingfisher Aquatics Club

6 165.70 Kristin-Leigh Barker (2012)  -- Kingfisher Aquatics Club

7 145.30 Danai Madiba (2013)  -- Kingfisher Aquatics Club

Group C Girls 1m Elite, Final

1 226.75 Libby Edelson (2013)  -- Kingfisher Aquatics Club

2 210.60 Dillon Sarembock (2012)  -- Cape Town Diving Club

3 210.45 Rorisang Shole (2013)  -- DC Infinity

4 176.15 Erin Staessen (2012)  -- Kingfisher Aquatics Club

5 162.50 Kristin-Leigh Barker (2012)  -- Kingfisher Aquatics Club

6 158.30 Reabetswe Dickson (2013)  -- DC Infinity

7 140.40 Danai Madiba (2013)  -- Kingfisher Aquatics Club

Group C Girls 3m Elite, Preliminary

1 223.15 Rorisang Shole (2013)  -- DC Infinity

2 217.55 Libby Edelson (2013)  -- Kingfisher Aquatics Club

3 166.75 Rebatle Mkhize (2013)  -- DC Infinity

4 160.15 Danai Madiba (2013)  -- Kingfisher Aquatics Club

5 156.80 Dillon Sarembock (2012)  -- Cape Town Diving Club

6 139.40 Erin Staessen (2012)  -- Kingfisher Aquatics Club

7 139.00 Kristin-Leigh Barker (2012)  -- Kingfisher Aquatics Club

8 126.30 Reabetswe Dickson (2013)  -- DC Infinity
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Rank Score Name

Group C Girls 3m Elite, Final

1 222.75 Libby Edelson (2013)  -- Kingfisher Aquatics Club

2 210.00 Rorisang Shole (2013)  -- DC Infinity

3 168.65 Rebatle Mkhize (2013)  -- DC Infinity

4 167.50 Kristin-Leigh Barker (2012)  -- Kingfisher Aquatics Club

5 161.85 Dillon Sarembock (2012)  -- Cape Town Diving Club

6 161.40 Danai Madiba (2013)  -- Kingfisher Aquatics Club

7 153.75 Erin Staessen (2012)  -- Kingfisher Aquatics Club

8 131.50 Reabetswe Dickson (2013)  -- DC Infinity

Group C Girls 3m Elite Synchronised

1 138.90 Emily Philpot (2012) + Erin Staessen (2012)  -- Kingfisher Aquatics
Club

2 138.36 Rebatle Mkhize (2013) + Rorisang Shole (2013)  -- DC Infinity

3 134.34 Rorisang Shole (2013) + Reabetswe Dickson (2013)  -- DC Infinity

4 125.70 Danai Madiba (2013) + Partner Need a (2012)  -- Kingfisher
Aquatics Club

5 125.67 Kristin-Leigh Barker (2012) + Partner Need a (2012)  -- Kingfisher
Aquatics Club

Group C Boys 1m Elite, Preliminary

1 208.15 Mattias Formenti (2012)  -- Cape Town Diving Club

2 174.80 Cameron Isdale (2012)  -- Cape Town Diving Club

Group C Boys 1m Elite, Final

1 216.75 Mattias Formenti (2012)  -- Cape Town Diving Club

2 178.10 Cameron Isdale (2012)  -- Cape Town Diving Club

Group C Girls 1m Novice, Preliminary

1 160.30 Asanda Mpungose (2012)  -- Kloof Amateur Swimming Club

2 143.75 Zisanda Dube (2012)  -- Kloof Amateur Swimming Club

3 136.50 Kenya Malgas (2013)  -- Legacy Diving Club

4 131.95 Ayakha Hlabisa (2012)  -- Kloof Amateur Swimming Club

5 130.35 Emily Philpot (2012)  -- Kingfisher Aquatics Club

6 124.80 Carys Sullivan (2012)  -- Kloof Amateur Swimming Club

7 120.90 Ntokozo Mabunda (2013)  -- Kingfisher Aquatics Club

8 111.25 Elona Bokwe (2012)  -- Legacy Diving Club

9 109.55 Savannah Simpson (2013)  -- Kloof Amateur Swimming Club

10 87.80 Sabelwe Gumede (2012)  -- Legacy Diving Club

Group C Girls 1m Novice, Final

1 156.95 Zisanda Dube (2012)  -- Kloof Amateur Swimming Club

2 155.90 Asanda Mpungose (2012)  -- Kloof Amateur Swimming Club

3 138.10 Kenya Malgas (2013)  -- Legacy Diving Club

4 131.95 Ayakha Hlabisa (2012)  -- Kloof Amateur Swimming Club

5 129.60 Emily Philpot (2012)  -- Kingfisher Aquatics Club

6 127.00 Carys Sullivan (2012)  -- Kloof Amateur Swimming Club

7 120.10 Ntokozo Mabunda (2013)  -- Kingfisher Aquatics Club

8 117.10 Savannah Simpson (2013)  -- Kloof Amateur Swimming Club

9 116.05 Elona Bokwe (2012)  -- Legacy Diving Club

10 88.60 Sabelwe Gumede (2012)  -- Legacy Diving Club
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Rank Score Name

Group C Girls 3m Novice, Preliminary

1 142.35 Emily Philpot (2012)  -- Kingfisher Aquatics Club

2 113.50 Asanda Mpungose (2012)  -- Kloof Amateur Swimming Club

3 96.45 Savannah Simpson (2013)  -- Kloof Amateur Swimming Club

Group C Girls 3m Novice, Final

1 131.95 Emily Philpot (2012)  -- Kingfisher Aquatics Club

2 108.25 Asanda Mpungose (2012)  -- Kloof Amateur Swimming Club

3 97.20 Savannah Simpson (2013)  -- Kloof Amateur Swimming Club

Group C Girls 1m Novice Synchronised

1 131.28 Carys Sullivan (2012) + Ayakha Hlabisa (2012)  -- Kloof Amateur
Swimming Club

2 123.30 Zisanda Dube (2012) + Asanda Mpungose (2012)  -- Kloof Amateur
Swimming Club

3 110.25 Savannah Simpson (2013) + Ntokozo Mabunda (2013)  -- Kloof
Amateur Swimming Club + Kingfisher Aquatics Club

Group B Girls 1m Elite, Preliminary

1 291.25 Maya Rono (2010)  -- DC Infinity

2 220.15 Olivia Coetzer (2011)  -- Jesters Diving Club

3 207.20 Mia Diana (2010)  -- Jesters Diving Club

4 198.90 Lea Saffy (2010)  -- DC Infinity

5 172.60 Gemma Maritz (2010)  -- DC Infinity

6 162.45 Isabel Harris (2011)  -- Jesters Diving Club

7 0.00 Olona Mbele (2011)  -- DC Infinity (withdrew)

Group B Girls 1m Elite, Final

1 287.45 Maya Rono (2010)  -- DC Infinity

2 236.50 Lea Saffy (2010)  -- DC Infinity

3 232.80 Mia Diana (2010)  -- Jesters Diving Club

4 222.35 Olivia Coetzer (2011)  -- Jesters Diving Club

5 190.85 Isabel Harris (2011)  -- Jesters Diving Club

6 177.30 Gemma Maritz (2010)  -- DC Infinity

Group B Girls 3m Elite, Preliminary

1 273.00 Maya Rono (2010)  -- DC Infinity

2 219.25 Lea Saffy (2010)  -- DC Infinity

3 212.20 Mia Diana (2010)  -- Jesters Diving Club

4 211.90 Olivia Coetzer (2011)  -- Jesters Diving Club

5 162.10 Isabel Harris (2011)  -- Jesters Diving Club

6 0.00 Olona Mbele (2011)  -- DC Infinity (withdrew)

Group B Girls 3m Elite, Final

1 285.30 Maya Rono (2010)  -- DC Infinity

2 243.60 Mia Diana (2010)  -- Jesters Diving Club

3 231.25 Lea Saffy (2010)  -- DC Infinity

4 196.00 Olivia Coetzer (2011)  -- Jesters Diving Club

5 156.10 Isabel Harris (2011)  -- Jesters Diving Club
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Rank Score Name

Group B Girls 1m Novice, Preliminary

1 170.85 Simo Nkabinde (2011)  -- Kingfisher Aquatics Club

2 156.15 Kelsea Carr (2011)  -- Kloof Amateur Swimming Club

3 155.60 Mikayla Rono (2011)  -- DC Infinity

4 146.15 Qhawe Mapuma (2010)  -- Kingfisher Aquatics Club

5 139.90 Lily Hanson-Moore (2010)  -- Jesters Diving Club

6 138.10 Noa Simmons (2010)  -- Kloof Amateur Swimming Club

7 123.30 Jessica Goodwin (2010)  -- Kingfisher Aquatics Club

8 116.20 Lily McMahon (2010)  -- Kloof Amateur Swimming Club

9 93.65 Georgia Main (2010)  -- Kloof Amateur Swimming Club

10 0.00 Danielle Stainleyback (2011)  -- Legacy Diving Club (withdrew)

Group B Girls 1m Novice, Final

1 173.10 Simo Nkabinde (2011)  -- Kingfisher Aquatics Club

2 154.55 Mikayla Rono (2011)  -- DC Infinity

3 146.75 Kelsea Carr (2011)  -- Kloof Amateur Swimming Club

4 140.55 Qhawe Mapuma (2010)  -- Kingfisher Aquatics Club

5 138.60 Noa Simmons (2010)  -- Kloof Amateur Swimming Club

6 133.90 Jessica Goodwin (2010)  -- Kingfisher Aquatics Club

7 133.40 Lily Hanson-Moore (2010)  -- Jesters Diving Club

8 128.05 Lily McMahon (2010)  -- Kloof Amateur Swimming Club

9 99.15 Georgia Main (2010)  -- Kloof Amateur Swimming Club

Group A Girls 1m Elite, Preliminary

1 332.80 Keratile Manaka (2007)  -- DC Infinity

2 312.00 Katherine Leschner (2007)  -- Jesters Diving Club

3 283.65 Giuliana Raccanello (2008)  -- Kingfisher Aquatics Club

4 268.35 Emma Campbell (2008)  -- Jesters Diving Club

5 258.55 Rachel Meyburgh (2008)  -- Kingfisher Aquatics Club

6 245.05 Madison Pearce (2008)  -- Jesters Diving Club

7 244.55 Kristin Biggs (2009)  -- Jesters Diving Club

8 218.65 Sarah James (2009)  -- Jesters Diving Club

Group A Girls 1m Elite, Final

1 338.40 Keratile Manaka (2007)  -- DC Infinity

2 317.70 Katherine Leschner (2007)  -- Jesters Diving Club

3 297.00 Emma Campbell (2008)  -- Jesters Diving Club

4 272.85 Madison Pearce (2008)  -- Jesters Diving Club

5 266.70 Giuliana Raccanello (2008)  -- Kingfisher Aquatics Club

6 229.75 Kristin Biggs (2009)  -- Jesters Diving Club

7 228.70 Rachel Meyburgh (2008)  -- Kingfisher Aquatics Club

8 197.90 Sarah James (2009)  -- Jesters Diving Club

Group A Girls 3m Elite, Preliminary

1 349.00 Keratile Manaka (2007)  -- DC Infinity

2 330.05 Katherine Leschner (2007)  -- Jesters Diving Club

3 246.25 Kristin Biggs (2009)  -- Jesters Diving Club

4 195.75 Sarah James (2009)  -- Jesters Diving Club
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Rank Score Name

Group A Girls 3m Elite, Final

1 372.15 Keratile Manaka (2007)  -- DC Infinity

2 326.75 Katherine Leschner (2007)  -- Jesters Diving Club

3 252.05 Kristin Biggs (2009)  -- Jesters Diving Club

4 214.90 Sarah James (2009)  -- Jesters Diving Club

Group A/B Girls 3m Elite Synchronised

1 225.75 Keratile Manaka (2007) + Maya Rono (2010)  -- DC Infinity

2 204.42 Katherine Leschner (2007) + Emma Campbell (2008)  -- Jesters
Diving Club

3 188.58 Giuliana Raccanello (2008) + Rachel Meyburgh (2008)  -- Kingfisher
Aquatics Club

4 183.96 Mia Diana (2010) + Kristin Biggs (2009)  -- Jesters Diving Club

5 179.25 Kristin Biggs (2009) + Olivia Coetzer (2011)  -- Jesters Diving Club

6 156.96 Lea Saffy (2010) + Claudia Puzone (2009)  -- DC Infinity

7 153.42 Libby Edelson (2013) + Giuliana Raccanello (2008)  -- Kingfisher
Aquatics Club

Group A Girls 1m Novice, Preliminary

1 174.95 Abby Clayton (2007)  -- Legacy Diving Club

2 134.75 Jocelyn Knox (2009)  -- Jesters Diving Club

Group A Girls 1m Novice, Final

1 161.55 Jocelyn Knox (2009)  -- Jesters Diving Club

2 160.10 Abby Clayton (2007)  -- Legacy Diving Club
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